
Customers subscribe to a portion of a
community solar project. Your subscription is
meant to offset 80% of your annual electricity
usage.

Your subscription will generate a certain
amount of electricity each month. All
electricity produced by the community solar
project goes straight to the utility grid.

You'll receive a Bill Credit on your utility
bill each month that is proportionate to the
electricity that your subscription produced. 

You pay a Subscription Fee for your Bill
Credit. Your Subscription Fee will always
be less than the value of your credit, saving
you money.

The Oregon Community Solar Program
gives customers of Portland General Electric,
Pacific Power and Idaho Power new
opportunities to go solar without needing to
own a home, have a sunny roof, or make
upfront investments. Customers can subscribe
to a community solar project and receive a
credit on their monthly utility bill for the
electricity from their portion of the project.
There is a monthly fee, but it will always be
less than the value of your credit, saving you
money. 

Solar made simple.
Reduce your carbon footprint and your power
bills by subscribing to a community solar project
through Oregon Shines.

About us

What is the Oregon Community
Solar Program?

HOW IT WORKS

Get in touch!
info@oregonshines.com
503-207-2059 Ext. 1

Ready to sign up?
Visit our website to get started.
https://www.oregonshines.com

At Oregon Shines, our mission is to make
solar energy accessible to all Oregonians. 

Oregon Shines works on behalf of solar
developers who are registered through the
Oregon Community Solar Program. We
connect individuals, businesses, municipalities
and other organizations to community solar
projects in their utility territory, allowing
them to save money and gain access to clean
energy.



Contact Oregon Shines

503-207-2059 Ext. 1
info@oregonshines.com
https://www.oregonshines.com/

Sign up now! 

This organization is operating under the Oregon
Community Solar Program. The Oregon Community

Solar Program is a state-enabled initiative overseen by
the Oregon Public Utility Commission and implemented

by Energy Solutions, Energy Trust of Oregon, and
Community Energy Project .  The program provides
resources and certification for its Project Managers

(PMs) but does not promote any individual PM or PM
affiliated organization. 



Eligible low-income customers may qualify for

additional savings and can learn more by visiting
www.oregoncsp.org/li or by contacting the Program. For
more information about the program, call 1-800-481-

0510 or email info@oregoncsp.org.

Oregon Shines is contracting on behalf of Conifer Community Energy, LLC, Conifer
Community Energy 2, LLC, Conifer Community Energy 6, LLC, Marquam Creek Project

Manager, LLC, Kelly Creek Project Manager, LLC, Hay Creek PM, LLC, Chapman Creek PM,
LLC, Orchard Knob PM, LLC, 7 Mile PM, LLC, Mompano Solar Project Manager, LLC, Antelope

Creek PM, LLC

As part of the sign-up process, you'll
choose a project and sign a Participant
Agreement.

Fill out our sign up form online. We'll need
your basic contact info and a copy of your
latest utility bill.

Community Solar is a wonderful
alternative to onsite solar that gives
you access to the benefits of solar
without the hassle and cost of installing
solar onsite. It's easy and free to sign
up!

Residential Subscribers

Save money.
You will save 5% annually on the
portion of electricity offset by
your subscription. Income
qualified subscribers save 40%.

Support local clean energy.
Community Solar Projects are built in
Oregon and are developed by local solar
developers. With your subscription,
you're supporting a local clean energy
economy.

WHAT YOU'LL GET

No sign up fees.
There are no upfront costs to
participate in the program. 

HOW TO SIGN UP

Get in touch!
info@oregonshines.com
503-207-2059 Ext. 1

Ready to sign up?
Visit our website to get started.
https://www.oregonshines.com

No cancellation fees.
Should you need to, you can always
terminate your subscription at any
time for any reason - there is no cost
to terminate.

That's it! Once your project comes
online, you'll start to receive your bill
credits on your monthly utility bills. 

READY TO SIGN UP? 
Visit our sign up page today!

https://www.oregonshines.com/sign-up
https://www.oregonshines.com/sign-up


$41,688

$67,341

$54,515

$80,168

$92,996

$105,823

1

2

3

4

6

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

$108,228

$110,632

$113,037

$115,443

$117,848

$120,252

$3,474

$4,543

$5,612

$6,681

$7,750

$8,819

$9,019

$9,219

$9,420

$9,620

$9,821

$10,021

Fill out our sign up form online. We'll need
some basic info from you.

As part of the sign up process, you'll set up an
appointment with Community Energy Project
(CEP) who will verify your income. 
Make sure to have your annual household income (before
taxes) as well as your recent utility bill handy for your
appointment.

You'll then choose a project and
agree to all Terms and Conditions.

Once you've had your appointment with
CEP, you'll be officially signed up!

If you qualify based on the income chart above, the next steps are to fill out our sign up
form. While doing so, you'll schedule an intake appointment with Community Energy
Project (CEP). This is so that CEP can verify your income and collect any necessary
information in order to get your subscription sized.  

Low-income qualified
participants save
approximately 40% on their
subscribed electricity. You
must be a qualifying utility
customer and have a gross
income at or below 80% state
median income. Check the
income chart to verify
eligibility.

How do I know if I'm
income qualified?

I qualify! What are the
next steps?

ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD
INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
SIZE MONTHLY INCOME

I don't qualify - can I still
participate?
Definitely! Even if you don't qualify as
low-income, you can still participate
and receive a 5% discount on the
electricity that you subscribe to the
program. You'll find more information
on how to sign up through Oregon
Shines on page 2. 

Contact Community Energy
Project

971-544-8718
solar@communityenergyproject.org
www.communityenergyproject.org/

Income Qualified Subscribers

Get in touch!
info@oregonshines.com
503-207-2059 Ext. 1

Ready to sign up?
Visit our website to get started.
https://www.oregonshines.com

HOW TO SIGN UP


