Solar made simple

Reduce your carbon footprint and your power bills by subscribing to a community solar project through Oregon Shines.



About us

At Oregon Shines, our mission is to make solar energy accessible to all Oregonians.

Oregon Shines works on behalf of solar developers who are registered through the Oregon Community Solar Program. We connect individuals, businesses, municipalities and other organizations to community solar projects in their utility territory, allowing them to save money and gain access to clean energy.

What is the Oregon Community Solar Program?

The Oregon Community Solar Program gives customers of Portland General Electric, Pacific Power and Idaho Power new opportunities to go solar without needing to own a home, have a sunny roof, or make upfront investments. Customers can subscribe to a community solar project and receive a credit on their monthly utility bill for the electricity from their portion of the project. There is a monthly fee, but it will always be less than the value of your credit, saving you money.

HOW IT WORKS



Customers subscribe to a portion of a community solar project. Your subscription is meant to offset 80% of your annual electricity usage.



Your subscription will generate a certain amount of electricity each month. All electricity produced by the community solar project goes straight to the utility grid.



You'll receive a Bill Credit on your utility bill each month that is proportionate to the electricity that your subscription produced.



You pay a Subscription Fee for your Bill Credit. Your Subscription Fee will always be less than the value of your credit, saving you money.

OREG^MN SHINES

Get in touch! info@oregonshines.com 503-207-2059 Ext. 1 Ready to sign up? Visit our website to get started. https://www.oregonshines.com

Residential Subscribers

Community Solar is a wonderful alternative to onsite solar that gives you access to the benefits of solar without the hassle and cost of installing solar onsite. It's easy and free to sign up!

HOW TO SIGN UP



Fill out our sign up form online. We'll need your basic contact info and a copy of your latest utility bill.

\mathbf{V}



As part of the sign-up process, you'll choose a project and sign a Participant Agreement.





That's it! Once your project comes

online, you'll start to receive your bill credits on your monthly utility bills.

READY TO SIGN UP?

Visit our sign up page today!

Sign up now!

Contact Oregon Shines

503-207-2059 Ext. 1 info@oregonshines.com https://www.oregonshines.com/

WHAT YOU'LL GET

Save money.

You will save 5% annually on the portion of electricity offset by your subscription. Income qualified subscribers save 40%.

No sign up fees.

There are no upfront costs to participate in the program.

Support local clean energy.

Community Solar Projects are built in Oregon and are developed by local solar developers. With your subscription, you're supporting a local clean energy economy.

No cancellation fees.

Should you need to, you can always terminate your subscription at any time for any reason - there is no cost to terminate.

This organization is operating under the Oregon Community Solar Program. The Oregon Community Solar Program is a state-enabled initiative overseen by the Oregon Public Utility Commission and implemented by Energy Solutions, Energy Trust of Oregon, and Community Energy Project. The program provides resources and certification for its Project Managers (PMs) but does not promote any individual PM or PM affiliated organization.

Eligible low-income customers may qualify for additional savings and can learn more by visiting www.oregoncsp.org/li or by contacting the Program. For more information about the program, call 1-800-481-0510 or email info@oregoncsp.org.



Oregon Shines is contracting on behalf of Confler Community Energy, LLC, Confler Community Energy 2, LLC, Confler Community Energy 6, LLC, Marquem Creek Project Manager, LLC, Kerly Creek Project Manager, LLC, Hy Creek PM, LLC, Chonnon Creek PM, LLC, Orchang Knob PM, LLC, 7 Mile PM, LLC, Manager S, LLC, Antelope Creek PM, LLC

OREGÖN SHINES

Get in touch! info@oregonshines.com 503-207-2059 Ext. 1 Ready to sign up? Visit our website to get started. https://www.oregonshines.com









Income Qualified Subscribers

How do I know if I'm income qualified?

Low-income qualified participants **save approximately 40%** on their subscribed electricity. You must be a qualifying utility customer and have a gross income at or below 80% state median income. Check the income chart to verify eligibility.

I qualify! What are the next steps?

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD Income	MONTHLY INCOME
1	\$41,688	\$3,474
2	\$54,515	\$4,543
3	\$67,341	\$5,612
4	\$80,168	\$6,681
5	\$92,996	\$7,750
6	\$105,823	\$8,819
7	\$108,228	\$9,019
8	\$110,632	\$9,219
9	\$113,037	\$9,420
10	\$115,443	\$9,620
11	\$117,848	\$9,821
12	\$120,252	\$10,021

If you qualify based on the income chart above, the next steps are to fill out our sign up form. While doing so, you'll schedule an intake appointment with Community Energy Project (CEP). This is so that CEP can verify your income and collect any necessary information in order to get your subscription sized.

HOW TO SIGN UP



I don't qualify - can I still participate?

Definitely! Even if you don't qualify as low-income, you can still participate and receive a 5% discount on the electricity that you subscribe to the program. You'll find more information on how to sign up through Oregon Shines on page 2.

Contact Community Energy Project

971-544-8718

solar@communityenergyproject.org www.communityenergyproject.org/

OREG^MN SHINES

Get in touch! info@oregonshines.com 503-207-2059 Ext. 1 Ready to sign up? Visit our website to get started. https://www.oregonshines.com